● Enhanced Research - Utilizing Full Team to Locate Opportunities
● Utilizing New Research Tools

Safeguard Foundation Investments
• Close Contact with JP Morgan During Early Stages of Crisis

• Held Numerous Meetings with Finance Committee in March

• JP Morgan Analyzed All Higher Ed Foundations Under Their Management

• Leadership is comfortable with JP Morgan Investment Guidance

• Foundation Initiated Daily Investment Analysis Report

9

Foundation Investment Summary

• The Foundation has $70M Under Investment Management
• 57% of Portfolio is in Fixed Income, Cash, and Alternatives
• Endowed Accounts are down 10.9%; S&P 500 down 20%
• Loss in Value approximately $4.0M
• Worst Case Scenario: S&P was down 57% at its peak
• JP Morgan’s Guidance is to “Stay The Course” all Other Foundations Under

Their are Doing the Same

10

Protect Other Foundation Assets

11

• Maintaining Health and Well-being of Our Staff

• Formed Real Estate Sub-Committee

• Ensure Foundation Owned Properties are Monitored Properly

• Monitor Pledged Receivables for Collectability

• Preserve Business Continuity

NACUBO Study Investment Returns

12

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Ivy Tech (JP Morgan) NACUBO Study (Peer Group)

5.9%

Income Statement

13

Campaign Update

Service Area $$ to Raise
In the Millions

Grand Total
as of

02/29/20
% to Goal

Northern Service Area
David Findlay
(7 Campuses)

$64.3 $34.2 53%

Central Service Area
Maria Quintana

(4 Campuses)
$54.2 $26.5 49%

Southern Service Area
Paul Perkins

(7 Campuses)
$53 $23.1 44%

Statewide $113.5 $33.4 29%

Subtotal $285 $117.2 41%

Statewide Campaign:
• Exceeding

Campaign Target
by $18.4M (19%)

• 11 Campuses
Exceeding Year

Two Goal

14

Board Giving

15

Fiscal Year 2019/20
as of 2/29/20

*College
Trustees

*Foundation
Directors Campus Boards

67% - $46K
10 out of 15

71% - $856K
42 out of 59

43% - $3.1M
58 out of 135

GOAL
100%

GOAL
100%

GOAL
80%

2018/19
$1.2M

2018/19
$1.7M

2018/19
$2.5M

Grants Updates
• Timeline:  April 1st - 30th

• Total Matching Gift Amount: $500,000

• Intense Communication Deployed April 1

• Foundation Challenge to Board Members, Executive Council, and
Employees to begin April 7

• Personal Calls from Volunteers and Students to Key Donors

COVID-19 Relief Fund

16

THANK YOU
FOR ALL YOU

DO FOR
IVY TECH!

17

Building, Grounds, and Capital
Committee

Amanda Wilson
Vice President for Capital Planning and Facilities

1

Buildings, Grounds, and Capital Discussions